<HTML>
<PRE>
SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:10/05/21 01:03 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 2)
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.

Mayor CITY OF ARP
Vote for 1
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Terry Lowry.
Damon Nichols
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Councilman CITY OF ARP
Vote for 2
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

Chris Stewart
Roger Frazier
Glenda Gibson
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Board of Trustee, Place 5 ARP ISD
Vote for 1
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Ernie Maddox
Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Board of Trustee, Place 6 ARP ISD
Vote for 1

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Dennis L. Ford.
Mike McClure
Rod Langlinais. . .
Kelly Phillips Wallac

Total
Over Votes
Under Votes

Board of Trustee, Place 7 ARP ISD
Vote for 1

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Earnest W. Stroupe

Total

Over Votes

Under Votes
</HTML>
</PRE>

Joint General Elections

City of Arp, Texas / Arp ISD

May 7, 2016

TOTAL VOTES % EARLY
2 100.00
0
171 81
77 62.10 36
47 37.90 33
124 69
0 0
0 0
76 40.43 38
61 32.45 37
51 27.13 30
188 105
0 0
60 33
137 100.00 65
137 65
0 0
34 16
38 23.46 17
48 29.63 22
41 25.31 18
35 21.60 16
162 73
0 0
9 8
139 100.00 69
139 69
0 0
32 12

file:///E:/2016-05%20A AISD%20Summary%20HTM

ELECTION DAY

78

40
12
52

37
24
19

24

60
60

18

18
24
20
15
77

60
60

18

Page 1 of 1

MAIL

12

OO WwN -

w o whNh o

12
12

O ON DWW

10
10

10/5/2021



