<HTML> <PRE>

SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Joint General Elections City of Arp, Texas / Arp ISD May 7, 2016

Run Date:10/05/21 01:03 PM

	TOTAL VOTES	%	EARLY ELECTION	DAY MAIL
PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 2) REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL	. 0	100.00	81	78 12
Mayor CITY OF ARP  Vote for 1  (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)  Terry Lowry	. 47 . 124 . 0	62.10 37.90	36 33 69 0	40 1 12 2 52 3 0 0 0 0
Councilman CITY OF ARP  Vote for 2  (WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)  Chris Stewart	. 61 . 51 . 188	40.43 32.45 27.13	38 37 30 105 0	37 1 24 0 19 2 80 3 0 0 24 3
Board of Trustee, Place 5 ARP ISD  Vote for 1  (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)  Ernie Maddox	. 137 . 0	100.00	65 65 0 16	60 12 60 12 0 0 18 0
Vote for 1  (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)  Dennis L. Ford	. 48 . 41 . 35 . 162	23.46 29.63 25.31 21.60	17 22 18 16 73 0 8	18 3 24 2 20 3 15 4 77 12 0 0 1 0
Board of Trustee, Place 7 ARP ISD  Vote for 1  (WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)  Earnest W. Stroupe  Total  Over Votes  Under Votes	. 139	100.00	69 69 0 12	60 10 60 10 0 0 18 2